

## Jessica Fox Joins Queenstown Bank

**QUEENSTOWN, Md.** (July 23, 2018) - Jessica Fox has joined Queenstown Bank as a Senior Vice President and Manager for Loan Administration. In addition to her nearly 22 years of loan administration and servicing experience, Jessica brings superior project management skills and industry knowledge to the Bank. Jessica has operated in both small community banks and regional banks and understand how to build an efficient and effective Loan Administration area while meeting the needs of the customer.

"I am very excited to have Jessica join the Bank. I have worked with Jessica before and I am confident in her abilities and the contributions she will most certainly make to the Bank. We are fortunate to have Jessica join us and we look forward the thoughts and ideas she will bring with her to help the Bank grow and prosper," said Kevin B. Cashen, President and CEO.



Pictured: Jessica Fox

**About Queenstown Bank of Maryland:** Queenstown Bank of Maryland ("Bank") is the sole subsidiary of Queenstown Bancorp of Maryland Inc. ("Company"). Founded in 1899, Queenstown Bank is a full-service community bank offering a wide array of personal and commercial banking loan and deposit products. The Bank is active in both the residential and commercial mortgage lending markets and has developed a robust on-line banking suite of products for both individuals and businesses. The Bank has total assets of \$479 million and eight branches located in Queenstown, Easton, Grasonville, Chester, Stevensville, Centreville, Church Hill and Ridgely, Maryland. The Bank is well known for its outstanding customer service and responsiveness to its community. For more information on the Bank, please visit us at <a href="https://www.queenstownbank.com">www.queenstownbank.com</a> or contact us at 410-827-8881.